
Time:22 Hours 

I Semester B.Com. Examnination, March/April 2023 
(NEP) (F+ R) (2021 - 22 and Onwards) 

COMMERCE 

b) 

Papér1.1: Finarncial Accountancy 

What 

Instruction: Answer should be written completely either in English or 
in Kannada. 

a) Give the meaning of Financial Accountancy. 

SECTION-A 

1. Answer any six of the following sub-questions. Each sub-question carries 
2 marks. 

is hire purchase system ? 

c) Who is a consignor and consignee ? 

d) What is account sale ? 

e) What is Revenue expenditure ? 

NP�257 

f) Mention any four features of dependent branches. 

Max, Marks: 60 

g) Give the meaning of database accounting. 

(6x2=12) 

h) If Assets are 6,00,000 and Liabilities are 3,00,000, find out the Amount 
of Capital. 
SAreb 6,00,000 atbz tsDDorisb 3,00,000 ad8 wOdD dod 

P.T.O. 
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Answer any three of the following. Each question carries 4 marks. 

2. Give the meaning of accounting concepts and explain money measurement 

Concept and accrual concept. 

3. Ramya of Bangalore consigned 2000 kgs of oil at 150 per kg to Kavitha 

of Mysore. She incurred 20,000 for carriage and freight. Kavitha incurred 

?5,000 as unloading charges, 8,000 as godown rent and 6,000 as selling 

expenses. Normal loss in weight is 100 kgs (leakage) in transit. Kavitha sold 

1720 kgs of oil at 250 per kg. Find out the value of unsold stock. 

e�oritodJ do, duo xoOJ BOTDOdori 2000 .B. ORodba a8 &.3.iT 150 

Branch stock on 1-4-2021 

#OTOUto 1720 8.8. O ob ß,3 8..n 250 dod OOB DOdoso. 

totOb00O. 

4. Venkatesh enterprises of Bangalore has branch at Darawad. Prepare Branch 

Account in the books of Head Office from the following for the year ended 

31-3-2022. 

Branch petty cash on 1-4-2021 

Goods sent to branch 

SECTION -B 

Goods returned to Head Office 

Cash sales at Branch 

-2 

Cash sent to branch for expenses 
For salaries 
For rent 
For petty cash 

Petty expenses at branch 

Branch stock on 31-3-2022 

(3x4=12) 

36,000 

Branch petty cash on 31-3-2022 

9,500 
4,500 

1,60,000 
6,000 

2,00,000 
45,000 

3,60,000 

50,000 
5,500 

1,96,000 
? 

BOdwdo7 5,000 Jdda aRåDTes, 8,000 ee, wOOrii abe ? 6,000 



1-4-2021do IotO JO 
1-4-2021doo oaotbO sed #o 

23SOrii 

36,000 

9,500 

31-3-2022 dod To3acb@N zdBTriso 

4,500 

31-3-2022dot TOsÍobON 3ed �o 

io eo 2,00,000 

ond do 50,000 

1,60,000 

5. Calculate the amount of interest included in each installments. 

6. Write a note on Human Resources Accounting. 

6,000 

2,00,000 

45,000 

3,60,000 

50,000 

5,500 

1,96,000 

Cash price T 2,00,000, Down Payment 50,000, Three annual installments of 
60,000 each payable at the end of each year. 
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SECTION-C 

Answer any three of the following. Each guestion carries 12 marks. 

7. a) What is accounting ? Explain any four accounting functions. 

b) Ascertain the value of closing stock from the following. 
i) Goods sent on consignment 50000 kgs at ? 50 per kg. 

ii) Normal loss 5% loss in weight. 

0V) 

ii) Non-recurring expenses incurred by consignor Loading 18,000 and insurance 12,000. 
Non-recurring expenses incurred to consignee unloading ? 12,000. 

V) Goods sold by consignee 42500 kgs at ? 65 per kg. 

i) Jwo d 50000 8.8. 50 8 8.3.n. 
i) 2, do, Betd 5 dweiatod dOBdo, 

(3x12=36) 

ii) dOUNi es obdo8rT J, oBoT 18,000 Jd 12,000. 

v) JoB AeEOROsoow JODEJWDT orOs 42500 8.3.65 ,3 . 
8. Mr. Raju purchased a machine cash price of 3,90,000 on 1-4-2019 from 

Mysore Machines Ltd. under hire purchase system. 
The terms being90,000 down payment and the balance in three equal annual 
installments together with interest at 15% p.a. on the outstanding cash price, depreciation is to be charged at 10% p.a. under diminishing balance method. 
Prepare necessary ledger accounts in the books of Raju till 31-3-2022 under 
Asset Accrual Method. 

31-3-2022 dson o8 so`riv 3dahgo. 



9. Following particulars relating to Kolar branch for the year ended 31-3-2022. 
The goods are sent to branch at cOst plus 25%. 1) Balances at branch on 1-4-2021: Stock at invoice price 

Debtors 
Petty cash 
Outstanding rent 
Furniture at branch 

2) Transactions for the year 2021-22: Goods sent to branch at IP 
Cash received from debtors 
Bad debts written off 

Goods returned by customers 
Allowances to customers 
Cash sales 
Goods returned by branch 

Salaries 
Rent 

Petty cash 

Stock at invoice price 

Debtors 

Petty cash 

60,000 

4) Balances at the branch as on 31-3-2022: 

Outstanding rent 

-5 

24,000 

?6,000 

Depreciate furniture at 10% p.a. 

1,90,000 

3) Cash sent to branch during 2021 -22 for expenses: 

7 2,65,000 

4,000 
?5,000 
80,000 

17,50,000 
10,75,000 

25,000 
30,000 

7 20,000 

5,20,000 
30,000 

90,000 

1,60,000 
3,75,000 

6,500 

4,500 

Prepare Kolar Branch AccOunt in the books of Mysore Head Office. 
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Bto Sdro 31-3-2022 

1) 1-4-2021doa JosiodoO bon: 

-6 

2) 2021 -22 esos,rodado� ,ooUrgo: 

760,000 
24,000 
6,000 

4) 31-3-2022dod TosÜAdbON Sureo: 

&RoACTtdro bes wF 10 

{ 1,90,000 

2,65,000 

4,000 

T5,000 

80,000 

{ 17,50,000 

? 10,75,000 

25,000 

3) 2021 - 22 & otJOPRJod deos, dejedotb #bo o: 

730,000 

20,000 

5,20,000 
30,000 

90,000 

1,60,000 
3,75,000 
*6,500 

4,500 



10. Sahana sends 70,000 units of a product at 48 each to Ramya on consignment basis and incurres 18,000 on freight and 15,000 on insurance. On receipts of goods Ramya accepts a bill drawn by Sahana for 6,50,000 for 3 months and at the end of the acCounting year, she sends account sales showing the following details. 

-7 

Sales 60000 units at an average price of 65 each Normal loss 2% of the goods consigned. Expenses incurred unloading charges 14,000 
Carriage ? 15,000, Selling expenses 12,500 and Godown Rent 13,500. Ramya is entitled for a commission of 5% on total sales. The final balance due to Sahana is settled by bank draft. 
Prepare necessary Ledger Accounts in the books of Sahana. 
xsJOJd 70,000 aoROrta a 3oçPodt 48 doa doo, dodori doaoots 

NP -257 

JOIBAdOTOn. OBOiso Ae8 odF wO d, dodo 6,50,000 3 8ortw cODS 

aDDE3 60000 daopFr dsoDOdER JODOT65 dog 

a, c0DAJ Ssristo-dot a©A`D|OU 14,000 
JOoi15,000, 

†. 
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11. Mr. Nataraj started his buainess on 1-4-2022 in the name ol 

Tirumala Enterprises", By using accounting equations show effect of the 

following transactions on the assets, liabilities and capital. 

a) Initial capital invested 2,00,000. 
b) Open a bank account with 30,000. 
c) Shop advance 25,000 paid to the land lord. 
d) Purchase furniture for 8.000 for the use in business. 

-8 

e) Purchase goods for cash 50,000. 

f) Sold part of goods for35,000. 

g) 

h) Incurred the following expenses: 
Withdrew cash for 20,000 for domestic use. 

b) 

a) sdo8 2oBWDF EOE R2,00,000. 

Rent 15,000 and Electricity bill 5,000. 

30,000rieri D, OT° Dß Bdodwgo. 

c) e9onta OIori aborion deIT o0or® Jo 25,000. 

d) 8,0008 edOedsdeors) djeo wtBron &eodOOBdba. 

e) 50,000% dBris sa dead), �OodOcÓTOd. 

f) 35,000d od pori ort apDS DIecoNo. 

9) os veonern &oodBo anao 20,000. 

Dern 15,000 aoe Q,s D DdJo 5,000. 
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