1.510

# I Semester B.Com. Examination, March/April 2023 (NEP) (F + R) (2021 – 22 and Onwards) COMMERCE

Paper – 1.1 : Financial Accountancy

er aktour hind son einis and Skalain moniser

Time : 21/2 Hours

Max. Marks: 60

Instruction : Answer should be written completely either in English or in Kannada.

## SECTION – A

alle - You store consigned a **Wheten** of a first the set of the se

1. Answer **any six** of the following sub-questions. **Each** sub-question carries 2 marks. (6×2=12) ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ಆರು ಉಪ–ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಉತ್ತರಿಸಿ. ಪ್ರತಿ ಉಪ–ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ 2 ಅಂಕಗಳು.

- a) Give the meaning of Financial Accountancy. ಹಣಕಾಸು ಲೆಕ್ಕಶಾಸ್ತ್ರದ ಅರ್ಥವನ್ನು ಕೊಡಿ.
- b) What is hire purchase system ? ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ಖರೀದಿ ಎಂದರೇನು ?
- c) Who is a consignor and consignee ? ಸರಕು ರವಾನೆದಾರ ಮತ್ತು ಸರಕು ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸುವವನು ಎಂದರೆ ಯಾರು ?
- d) What is account sale ? ಖಾತೆ ಮಾರಾಟ (ಅಕೌಂಟ್ ಸೇಲ್) ಎಂದರೇನು ?
- e) What is Revenue expenditure ? ಕಂದಾಯ ವೆಚ್ಚ ಎಂದರೇನು ?
- f) Mention any four features of dependent branches. ಅವಲಂಬಿತ ಶಾಖೆಯ ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ನಾಲ್ಕು ಲಕ್ಷಣಗಳನ್ನು ತಿಳಿಸಿ.
- g) Give the meaning of database accounting. ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಆಧಾರ ಲೆಕ್ಕಶಾಸ್ತ್ರದ ಅರ್ಥವನ್ನು ತಿಳಿಸಿ.
- h) If Assets are ₹ 6,00,000 and Liabilities are ₹ 3,00,000, find out the Amount of Capital.

ಆಸ್ತಿಗಳು ₹ 6,00,000 ಮತ್ತು ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿಗಳು ₹ 3,00,000 ಇದ್ದರೆ ಬಂಡವಾಳ ಮೊತ್ತವನ್ನು ಕಂಡು ಹಿಡಿಯಿರಿ.

## SECTION – B ವಿಭಾಗ – ಬಿ

Answer any three of the following. Each question carries 4 marks. ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ಮೂರು ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಉತ್ತರಿಸಿ. ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ 4 ಅಂಕಗಳು.

2. Give the meaning of accounting concepts and explain money measurement concept and accrual concept.

ಲೆಕ್ಕಶಾಸ್ತ್ರದ ಪರಿಕಲ್ಪನೆಯ ಅರ್ಥವನ್ನು ನೀಡಿ ಮತ್ತು ಹಣದಿಂದ ಅಳೆಯುವ ಮತ್ತು ಸಂಚಯ ಪರಿಕಲ್ಪನೆಯನ್ನು ವಿವರಿಸಿ.

3. Ramya of Bangalore consigned 2000 kgs of oil at ₹ 150 per kg to Kavitha of Mysore. She incurred ₹ 20,000 for carriage and freight. Kavitha incurred ₹ 5,000 as unloading charges, ₹ 8,000 as godown rent and ₹ 6,000 as selling expenses. Normal loss in weight is 100 kgs (leakage) in transit. Kavitha sold 1720 kgs of oil at ₹ 250 per kg. Find out the value of unsold stock.

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನ ರಮ್ಯ ರವರು ಮೈಸೂರಿನ ಕವಿತಾರವರಿಗೆ 2000 ಕೆ.ಜಿ. ಎಣ್ಣೆಯನ್ನು ಪ್ರತಿ ಕೆ.ಜಿ.ಗೆ ₹ 150 ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಸರಕು ಸಾಗಾಣೆ ಮಾಡಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಅವರು ಸಾಗಾಣೆ ಮತ್ತು ಸರಕು ವೆಚ್ಚ ₹ 20,000 ಕೊಟ್ಟಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಕವಿತಾರವರು ₹ 5,000 ಸರಕನ್ನು ಇಳಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು, ₹ 8,000 ಉಗ್ರಾಣದ ಬಾಡಿಗೆಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ₹ 6,000 ಮಾರಾಟದ ಖರ್ಚು ಮಾಡಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ನಷ್ಟ 100 ಕೆ.ಜಿ.ಗಳು (ಸೋರಿಕೆ) ಸಾಗಾಣಿಕೆಯಲ್ಲಿ. ಕವಿತಾರವರು 1720 ಕೆ.ಜಿ. ಎಣ್ಣೆಯನ್ನು ಪ್ರತಿ ಕೆ.ಜಿ.ಗೆ ₹ 250 ರಂತೆ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮಾಡಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಮಾರಾಟವಾಗದ ಎಣ್ಣೆಯ ಮೌಲ್ಯವನ್ನು ಕಂಡುಹಿಡಿಯಿರಿ.

 Venkatesh enterprises of Bangalore has branch at Darawad. Prepare Branch Account in the books of Head Office from the following for the year ended 31-3-2022.

51 0 2022	
	1,60,000
Branch stock on 1-4-2021	6,000
Branch petty cash on 1-4-2021	2,00,000
a la cont to Drallul	45,000
Goods returned to Head Office	3,60,000
Cash sales at Branch Cash sent to branch for expenses : 36,000	
Cash sent to branch ter en 36,000 For salaries 36,000	
FOI Salahoo	
For rent 9,500 For petty cash <u>4,500</u>	50,000
For perty outer	5,500
Petty expenses at branch Branch stock on 31-3-2022	1,96,000
Branch petty cash on 31-3-2022	?
가슴이 물을 가지 못 한 것이 없는 것이 같아요. 그는 것이 나는 것이 같아요. 이 것이 있	

(3×4=12)

₹

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನ ವೆಂಕಟೇಶ್ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯು ಧಾರವಾಡದಲ್ಲಿ ಶಾಖೆಯನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿದೆ. 31-3-2022 ವರ್ಷ ಕೊನೆಗೊಳ್ಳುವಂತೆ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಕಛೇರಿಯ ಪುಸ್ತಕದಲ್ಲಿ ಧಾರವಾಡ ಶಾಖೆಯನ್ನು ತಯಾರಿಸಿ.

같이 다른 것 이 모두 걸 만 좀 정하지만, 가지? 아직 이 가는 것이라는 것이 못했는 하면 가락에 바라 부탁했다.	2、12月間、東京学校、「夏」市分から
1-4-2021ರಂದು ಶಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿನ ಸರಕು	1,60,000
	6,000
ಕೇಂದ್ರದಿಂದ ಕಳುಹಿಸಿದ ಸರಕುಗಳು	2,00,000
ಶಾಖೆಯಿಂದ ವಾಪಸಾದ ಸರಕುಗಳು	45,000
ಶಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿನ ನಗದು ಮಾರಾಟ	3,60,000
그는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같은 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 같이 있는 것이 같이 집에서 집에 가지 않는 것이 같이 많이 많이 했다. 것이 같이 많이 많이 많이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	

ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಕಛೇರಿಯಿಂದ ಶಾಖೆಯ ಖರ್ಚುಗಳಿಗೆ ಬಂದ ಹಣ :

	ಸಂಬಳಕ್ಕೆ	36,000	
· •	ಬಾಡಿಗೆಗೆ	9,500	
	ಚಿಲ್ಲರೆ ಹಣ	4,500	50,000
ಶಾಖೆಯ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕರು ಖರ್ಚು ಮಾಡಿದ ಹಣ			5,500
31-3-20	)22 ರಂದು ಶಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿ	ನ ಸರಕುಗಳು	1,96,000
31-3-20	)22ರಂದು ಶಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿ	ನ ಚಿಲ್ಲರೆ ಹಣ	1000 million ( <b>?</b> )

5. Calculate the amount of interest included in each installments. Cash price ₹ 2,00,000, Down Payment ₹ 50,000, Three annual installments of ₹ 60,000 each payable at the end of each year. ಕಂತುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸೇರಿರುವ ಬಡ್ಡಿಯನ್ನು ಕಂಡುಹಿಡಿಯಿರಿ. ನಗದು ಬೆಲೆ ₹ 2,00,000

ಮುಂಗಡ ಹಣ ₹ 50,000

₹ 60,000ದ ಪ್ರತಿ ಕಂತಿಗೆ ಮೂರು ಕಂತುಗಳನ್ನು ಪ್ರತಿ ವರ್ಷದ ಕೊನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೀಡುವುದು.

6. Write a note on Human Resources Accounting. ಮಾನವ ಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ಲೆಕ್ಕಣಿಕೆಯ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಸಣ್ಣದೊಂದು ಟಿಪ್ಪಣಿ ಬರೆಯಿರಿ.

## SECTION – C ವಿಭಾಗ -ುಸಿ

Answer any three of the following. Each question carries 12 marks. ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ಮೂರು ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಉತ್ತರಿಸಿ. ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ 12 ಅಂಕಗಳು.

(3×12=36)

7. a) What is accounting ? Explain any four accounting functions. ಲೆಕ್ಕಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ ಎಂದರೇನು ? ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ನಾಲ್ಕು ಕಾರ್ಯವಿಧಾನಗಳನ್ನು ವಿವರಿಸಿ.

- b) Ascertain the value of closing stock from the following.
  - i) Goods sent on consignment 50000 kgs at ₹ 50 per kg.
  - ii) Normal loss 5% loss in weight.
  - iii) Non-recurring expenses incurred by consignor Loading ₹ 18,000 and insurance ₹ 12,000.
  - iv) Non-recurring expenses incurred to consignee unloading ₹ 12,000.
  - v) Goods sold by consignee 42500 kgs at ₹ 65 per kg.

ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯಿಂದ ಅಂತಿಮ ದಾಸ್ತಾನಿನ ಬೆಲೆಯನ್ನು ಕಂಡುಹಿಡಿಯಿರಿ.

- i) ರವಾನೆಯಾದ ಸರಕು 50000 ಕೆ.ಜಿ. ₹ 50 ಪ್ರತಿ ಕೆ.ಜಿ.ಗೆ.
- ii) ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ನಷ್ಟ ಶೇಕಡ 5 ರವಾನೆಯಾದ ತೂಕದಲ್ಲಿ
- iii) ರವಾನೆದಾರನಿಗೆ ಆದ ಮರುಕಳಿಸದ ವೆಚ್ಚ ಲೋಡಿಂಗ್ ₹18,000 ಮತ್ತು ವಿಮೆ ₹ 12,000.
- iv) ಸರಕು ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸಿದವರಿಗೆ ಆದ ಮರುಕಳಿಸದ ವೆಚ್ಚ ವಸ್ತುಗಳನ್ನು ಇಳಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ₹ 12,000.
- v) ಸರಕು ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸಿದವರಿಂದ ಮಾರಾಟವಾದ ವಸ್ತುಗಳು 42500 ಕೆ.ಜಿ. ₹ 65 ಪ್ರತಿ ಕೆಜಿಗೆ.
- 8. Mr. Raju purchased a machine cash price of ₹ 3,90,000 on 1-4-2019 from Mysore Machines Ltd. under hire purchase system.

The terms being ₹ 90,000 down payment and the balance in three equal annual installments together with interest at 15% p.a. on the outstanding cash price, depreciation is to be charged at 10% p.a. under diminishing balance method. Prepare necessary ledger accounts in the books of Raju till 31-3-2022 under Asset Accrual Method.

ಮಿ. ರಾಜು ಎಂಬುವರು ಒಂದು ಯಂತ್ರವನ್ನು ಮೈಸೂರು ಮಿಷನ್ ಲಿ.ರವರಿಂದ 1-4-2019 ರಂದು ₹ 3,90,000 ಗೆ ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಖರೀದಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಒಪ್ಪಂದ ಷರತ್ತುಗಳು ಕೆಳಕಂಡಂತಿವೆ, ಮುಂಗಡ ಹಣ ಪಾವತಿಸಿದ್ದು ₹ 90,000 ಮತ್ತು ಉಳಿದ ಹಣವನ್ನು ಮೂರು ಸಮ ವಾರ್ಷ್ಮಿಕ ಕಂತುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಶೇಕಡ 15 ಬಡ್ಡಿ ಸಮೇತ ಪಾವತಿ ಮಾಡುವುದು. ವಾರ್ಷ್ಮಿಕ ಶೇಕಡ 10 ರಷ್ಟು ಸವಕಳಿಯನ್ನು ಇಳುವರಿ ಬೆಲೆಯ ಆಧಾರದಲ್ಲಿ ತೆಗೆಯುವುದು.

ರಾಜುರವರ ಪುಸ್ತಕದಲ್ಲಿ ಅಗತ್ಯವಾದ ಹಂತಹಂತವಾಗಿ ಆಸ್ತಿಯನ್ನು ಹೊಂದುವ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ 31-3-2022 ರವರೆಗೆ ಸೂಕ್ತ ಖಾತೆಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವುದು.

9. Following particulars relating to Kolar branch for the year ended 31-3-2022. The goods are sent to branch at cost plus 25%.

1) Balances at branch on Stock at its	1.4.000
Stock at invoice price	1-4-2021 :
Debtors	₹ 1,90,000
Petty cash	₹2,65,000
Outstanding rent	₹4,000
	₹ 5,000
Furniture at branch	₹ 80,000
2) Transactions for the yea	r 2021 – 22 :
Goods sent to branch at	IP ₹ 17 50 000
Cash received from debt	tors ₹ 10,75,000
Bad debts written off	₹ 25,000
Goods returned by custo	mers ₹ 30,000
Allowances to customers	₹ 20,000
Cash sales	₹ 5,20,000
Goods returned by branc	h ₹ 30,000
3) Cash sent to branch durir	ng 2021 – 22 for expenses
Salaries	₹ 60,000
Rent	₹24,000
Petty cash	₹ 6,000
4) Balances at the branch as	on 31-3-2022 :
Stock at invoice price	₹1,60,000
Debtors	₹ 3,75,000
Petty cash	₹ 6,500
Outstanding rent	₹ 4,500
Depreciate furniture at 10%	6 p.a.

Prepare Kolar Branch Account in the books of Mysore Head Office.

ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ವಿವರಗಳು 31-3-2022 ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಳ್ಳುವ ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಕೋಲಾರ ಶಾಖೆಗೆ ಅನ್ವಯಿಸುತ್ತವೆ. ಸರಕುಗಳನ್ನು ವೆಚ್ಚ ದರಕ್ಕೆ ಶೇಕಡ 25 ಕೂಡಿಸಿ ರವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

					•
1)	1-4-2021ರಂತೆ ಶಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿನ ಶಿ	ಅಲ್ಕಗಳು :	ne ne terz		
	ಸರಕು ಪಟ್ಟಿ ದರದಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಸ್ತಾನು		₹ 1,90,000		
	ಯಣಿಗಳು		₹ 2,65,000		• •
	ಚಿಲ್ಲರೆ ನಗದು		₹ 4,000		
	ಪಾವತಿಸಬೇಕಾಗಿರುವ ಬಾಡಿಗೆ		₹ 5,000		
	ಕಛೇರಿಯ ಪೀಠೋಪಕರಣಗಳು		₹ 80,000	1 B. 1	
2)	2021 – 22ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂತ್ಯ ಗೊಳ್ಳುವಂತ	ತೆ ವ್ಯವಹಾರಗಳು :			
	ಶಾಖೆಗೆ ರವಾನಿಸಿದ ಸರಕು ಸರಕು		₹ 17,50,000		
	ಋಣಿಗಳಿಂದ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಿಸಿದ ಹಣ		₹ 10,75,000		*
	ಕೆಟ್ಟ ಸಾಲಗಳು		₹ 25,000		
	ಗ್ರಾಹಕರು ಹಿಂತಿರುಗಿಸಿದ ಸರಕುಗ	ಗಳು	₹ 30,000		<b></b>
	ಗ್ರಾಹಕರಿಗೆ ಕೊಟ್ಟ ಸೋಡಿ		₹ 20,000		
	ನಗದು ಮಾರಾಟ		₹ 5,20,000		
	ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಕಛೇರಿಗೆ ಹಿಂತಿರುಗಿಸಿದ ಸ		₹ 30,000		
3)	2021 – 22 ಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ	ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಕಛೇರಿಯ	ಕಳುಹಿಸಿದ ನಗದು		
	ಸಂಬಳಕ್ಕಾಗಿ	₹ 60,000			
	ಬಾಡಿಗೆಗಾಗಿ	₹ 24,000			
	ಚಿಲ್ಲರೆ ನಗದು	₹ 6,000	90,000		
4)	31-3-2022ರಂತೆ ಶಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿನ	ನ ಶಿಲ್ಕುಗಳು :	90 <b>,000</b>		
	ಸರಕು ಪಟ್ಟಿ ದರದಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಸ್ತಾನು		₹ 1,60,000		
	ಋಣಿಗಳು				
	ಚಿಲ್ಲರೆ ನಗದು		₹3,75,000		
	ಪಾವತಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ಬಾಡಿಗೆ		₹6,500		
	ಪೀಠೋಪಕರಣದ ಮೇಲೆ ವಾಷಿ	೯ಕ 10 ಶೇಕಡ -	₹ 4,500		
	ಪೀಠೋಪಕರಣದ ಮೇಲೆ ವಾಷಿ ಪುಸ್ತಕದಲ್ಲಿ ಕೋಲಾರದ ಶಾಖೆ ಖಾ	ಾತೆಯನ್ನು ತಯಾದ	ಸ್ಥಾಸ್, ಮೈಸೂರು	ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಕೇ	ಭೇರಿಯ ಲೆಕ್ಕೆ
		-			

NP - 257

10. Sahana sends 70,000 units of a product at ₹48 each to Ramya on consignment basis and incurres ₹ 18,000 on freight and ₹ 15,000 on insurance. On receipts of goods Ramya accepts a bill drawn by Sahana for ₹ 6,50,000 for 3 months and at the end of the accounting year, she sends account sales showing the following details.

-7-

Sales 60000 units at an average price of ₹ 65 each

Normal loss 2% of the goods consigned.

Expenses incurred unloading charges ₹ 14,000

Carriage ₹ 15,000, Selling expenses ₹ 12,500 and Godown Rent ₹ 13,500. Ramya is entitled for a commission of 5% on total sales. The final balance due to Sahana is settled by bank draft.

Prepare necessary Ledger Accounts in the books of Sahana.

ಸಹನರವರು 70,000 ವಸ್ತುಗಳನ್ನು ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದಕ್ಕೆ ₹ 48 ರಂತೆ ರಮ್ಯರವರಿಗೆ ಕನ್ ಸೈನ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಒಪ್ಪಂದದಡಿ ರವಾನೆ ಮಾಡಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ₹ 18,000 ಸಾರಿಗೆ ವೆಚ್ಚ ಮತ್ತು ₹ 15,000 ವಿಮೆಯನ್ನು ಪಾವತಿಸಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಸರಕುಗಳು ಸ್ವೀಕೃತಿ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ರಮ್ಯ ರವರು ₹ 6,50,000 ಕ್ಕೆ 3 ತಿಂಗಳ ವಾಯಿದೆ ಬಿಲ್ಲನ್ನು ಒಪ್ಪಿಕೊಳ್ಳುತ್ತಾರೆ ಮತ್ತು ವರ್ಷಾಂತ್ಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ವಿವರಗಳುಳ್ಳ ಅಕೌಂಟ್ ಸೇಲ್ಸ್ ಅನ್ನು ಕಳುಹಿಸುತಾರೆ.

ಮಾರಾಟ 60000 ಪದಾರ್ಥಗಳು ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದಕ್ಕೂ ಸರಾಸರಿ ₹ 65 ರಂತೆ

ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ನಷ್ಟ ಸರಕು ರವಾನೆ ಶೇಕಡ 2.

ವ್ಯ ಯಿಸಿದ ವೆಚ್ಚಗಳು- ಸರಕು ಇಳಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ₹ 14,000

ಸಾರಿಗೆ ₹ 15,000,

ಮಾರಾಟ ವೆಚ್ಚ ₹ 12,500 ಮತ್ತು ಉಗ್ರಾಣದ ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ₹ 13,500.

ರಮ್ಮರವರು ಒಟ್ಟು ಮಾರಾಟದ ಮೇಲೆ ಶೇಕಡ 5 ಕಮಿಷನ್ ಗೆ ಅರ್ಹರಾಗಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಸಹನಾರವರಿಗೆ ಅಂತಿಮ ಶಿಲ್ಕು ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಡ್ರಾಫ್ಟ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ತೀರುವಳಿ ಮಾಡಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಸಹನಾರವರ ಪುಸ್ತಕದಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲೆ ಬರೆಯಿರಿ.

Э.

#### NP – 257

- Mr. Nataraj started his business on 1-4-2022 in the name of "Tirumala Enterprises". By using accounting equations show effect of the following transactions on the assets, liabilities and capital.
  - a) Initial capital invested ₹ 2,00,000.
  - b) Open a bank account with ₹ 30,000.
  - c) Shop advance ₹ 25,000 paid to the land lord.
  - d) Purchase furniture for ₹ 8,000 for the use in business.
  - e) Purchase goods for cash ₹ 50,000.
  - f) Sold part of goods for ₹ 35,000. The addition of the
  - g) Withdrew cash for ₹ 20,000 for domestic use.
  - h) Incurred the following expenses : Rent ₹ 15,000 and Electricity bill ₹ 5,000.

1-4-2022 ರಂದು ಮಿ. ನಟರಾಜರವರು ತಮ್ಮ ವ್ಯಾಪಾರವನ್ನು ತಿರುಮಲ ಎಂಟರ್ ಪ್ರೈಸಸ್ ಹೆಸರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಆರಂಭಿಸಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಲೆಕ್ಕಣಿಕೆ ಸಮೀಕರಣವನ್ನು ಬಳಸಿ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ವ್ಯವಹಾರಗಳಿಂದ ಆಸ್ತಿಗಳು, ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಬಂಡವಾಳದ ಮೇಲೆ ಆಗುವ ಪರಿಣಾಮವನ್ನು ತೋರಿಸಿ.

- a) ಆರಂಭಿಕ ಬಂಡವಾಳ ಹೂಡಿಕೆ ₹ 2,00,000.
- b) ₹ 30,000ಗಳಿಗೆ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಖಾತೆ ತೆರೆಯುವುದು.
- c) ಅಂಗಡಿ ಮಾಲಿಕನಿಗೆ ಮಳಿಗೆಗಾಗಿ ನೀಡಿದ ಮುಂಗಡ ಹಣ ₹ 25,000.
- d) ₹ 8,000ಕ್ಕೆ ಪೀಠೋಪಕರಣಗಳನ್ನು ಕಛೇರಿ ಬಳಕೆಗಾಗಿ ಕೊಂಡುಕೊಂಡಿರುವುದು.
- e) ₹ 50,000ಕ್ಕೆ ಸರಕುಗಳನ್ನು ನಗದು ರೂಪದಲ್ಲಿ ಕೊಂಡುಕೊಳ್ಳಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ.
- f) ₹ 35,000ದ ಒಂದು ಭಾಗದ ವಸ್ತುಗಳನ್ನು ಮಾರಾಟ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.
- g) ಸ್ವಂತ ಉದ್ದೇಶಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಹಿಂಪಡೆದ ನಗದು ₹ 20,000.
- h) ಮುಂದೆ ಕಾಣಿಸಿದ ವ್ಯಾವಹಾರಿಕ ವೆಚ್ಚಗಳನ್ನು ಬರಿಸುವುದು : ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ₹ 15,000 ಮತ್ತು ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಬಿಲ್ ಪಾವತಿ ಮಾಡಿರುವುದು ₹ 5,000.